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SUMMER 2017 POLITICAL LANDSCAPE SURVEY
PHASE A
FINAL TOPLINE
JUNE 8-18, 2017
N=2,504

ASK ALL:

Q.A1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President? [IF DK
ENTER AS DK. IF DEPENDS PROBE ONCE WITH: Overall do you approve or disapprove of the way
Donald Trump is handling his job as President? IF STILL DEPENDS ENTER AS DK]

(voL.)

Approve Disapprove DK/Ref
Jun 8-18, 2017 39 55 7
Apr 5-11, 2017 39 54 6
Feb 7-12, 2017 39 56 6

See past presidents’ approval trends: Barack Obama, George W. Bush, Bill Clinton

ASK IF APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE (Q.A1=1,2) [N=2,370]:
Q.Ala Do you [approve/disapprove] very strongly, or not so strongly?

--------------- Approve-------=====---- -------------Disapprove-------------
Very Notso  (VOL.) Very Not so (VOL.) (VOL.)
Total strongly strongly DK/Ref Total strongly strongly DK/Ref DK/Ref
Jun 8-18, 2017 39 29 9 2 55 47 7 1 7
Apr 5-11, 2017 39 30 8 1 54 44 10 1 6
Feb 7-12, 2017 39 29 8 1 56 46 9 1 6

NO QUESTIONS 2-11, 13
QUESTIONS 12, 14 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

Q.A15 Would you say your overall opinion of... [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] is very favorable, mostly
favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? [INTERVIEWERS: PROBE TO DISTINGUISH
BETWEEN “"NEVER HEARD OF” AND “"CAN'T RATE.”] How about [NEXT ITEM]?

(voL.) (voL.)
————— Favorable -----  ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/
Total Very Mostly  Total Very Mostly heard of Ref

a. The Republican Party
Jun 8-18, 2017 40 10 31 54 27 26 * 5
Apr 5-11, 2017 40 10 30 57 27 30 0 3
Jan 4-9, 2017 47 12 35 49 20 29 * 5
Oct 20-25, 2016 40 10 31 55 23 33 * 5
Aug 9-16, 2016 38 9 29 56 26 31 0 6
Jun 15-26, 2016 35 9 26 60 30 29 * 5
Apr 12-19, 2016 33 9 24 62 32 30 * 5
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015 37 6 31 58 26 32 * 5
Jul 14-20, 2015 32 7 26 60 28 32 * 7
Jan 7-11, 2015 41 9 32 53 24 29 * 6
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 37 9 28 57 26 32 * 6
Oct 14-20, 2014 38 7 31 54 25 29 * 8
Jan 23-Mar 16, 2014 37 7 30 55 24 31 * 7
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 35 8 27 59 28 31 0 6
Oct 9-13, 2013 38 5 32 58 26 32 * 4
Jul 17-21, 2013 33 7 25 58 25 34 * 9
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Q.A15 CONTINUED...
(VOoL.) (VOL.)

————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/

Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
Jun 12-16, 2013 40 8 32 55 23 33 * 5
Jan 9-13, 2013 33 6 28 58 27 31 1 8
Dec 5-9, 2012 36 7 28 59 23 36 * 5
Sep 12-16, 2012 42 12 30 50 25 26 * 8
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 36 9 27 56 28 28 * 8
Mar 7-11, 2012 36 7 30 56 27 29 * 8
Jan 11-16, 2012 35 7 27 58 28 30 * 7
Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 36 7 29 55 27 28 * 9
Aug 17-21, 2011 34 5 29 59 27 32 * 7
Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011 42 9 32 51 22 28 1 7
Feb 2-7, 2011 43 8 35 48 19 29 * 9
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 43 8 35 49 21 28 * 8
July 1-5, 2010 39 10 29 49 24 25 * 12
April 1-5, 2010 37 8 29 53 26 27 * 9
Mar 18-21, 2010 37 5 32 51 20 31 * 12
Feb 3-9, 2010 46 5 41 46 14 32 0 8
Aug 20-27, 2009 40 6 34 50 19 31 * 10
Aug 11-17, 2009 40 7 33 50 18 32 * 10
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009 40 7 33 51 17 34 0 9
Jan 7-11, 2009 40 5 35 55 21 34 * 5
Late October, 2008 40 10 30 50 23 27 * 10
Mid-September, 2008 47 11 36 46 22 24 * 7
August, 2008 43 9 34 49 18 31 1 7
Late May, 2008 39 7 32 53 20 33 * 8
July, 2007 39 7 32 53 22 31 0 8
Early January, 2007 41 9 32 48 21 27 1 10
Late October, 2006 41 9 32 50 20 30 * 9
July, 2006 40 10 30 52 23 29 1 7
April, 2006 40 10 30 50 21 29 * 10
February, 2006 44 11 33 50 24 26 * 6
Late October, 2005 42 12 30 49 24 25 * 9
July, 2005 48 13 35 43 18 25 * 9
June, 2005 48 11 37 44 20 24 0 8
December, 2004 52 15 37 42 17 25 0 6
June, 2004 51 12 39 40 14 26 0 9
Early February, 2004 52 14 38 42 16 26 * 6
June, 2003 58 14 44 33 10 23 0 9
April, 2003 63 14 49 31 10 21 * 6
December, 2002 59 18 41 33 11 22 * 8
July, 2001 48 11 37 42 15 27 * 10
January, 2001 56 13 43 35 13 22 * 9
September, 2000 (RVs) 53 11 42 40 12 28 0 7
August, 1999 53 8 45 43 12 31 * 4
February, 1999 44 7 37 51 15 36 0 5
January, 1999 44 10 34 50 23 27 0 6
Early December, 1998 46 11 35 47 20 27 * 7
Early October, 1998 (RVs) 52 9 43 42 14 28 0 6
Early September, 1998 56 9 47 37 11 26 * 7
March, 1998 50 10 40 43 12 31 * 7
August, 1997 47 9 38 47 11 36 * 6
June, 1997 51 8 43 42 11 31 1 6
January, 1997 52 8 44 43 10 33 * 5
October, 1995 52 10 42 44 16 28 * 4
December, 1994 67 21 46 27 8 19 * 6
July, 1994 63 12 51 33 8 25 * 4
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Q.A15 CONTINUED...
(VOoL.) (VOL.)

————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/

Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
May, 1993 54 12 42 35 10 25 0 11
July, 1992 46 9 37 48 17 31 * 6

b. The Democratic Party

Jun 8-18, 2017 44 12 32 50 24 26 * 5
Apr 5-11, 2017 45 11 34 51 26 25 * 4
Jan 4-9, 2017 51 13 38 45 18 26 * 4
Oct 20-25, 2016 52 15 37 45 22 22 * 4
Aug 9-16, 2016 49 15 35 46 22 24 * 5
Jun 15-26, 2016 49 17 33 46 23 23 * 5
Apr 12-19, 2016 45 14 31 50 27 23 * 4
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015 45 10 35 50 24 26 * 5
Jul 14-20, 2015 48 12 36 47 22 25 0 5
Jan 7-11, 2015 46 12 34 48 21 28 * 6
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 41 11 30 54 26 28 * 5
Oct 15-20, 2014 47 11 35 46 21 25 * 7
Jan 23-Mar 16, 2014 46 12 34 47 23 24 * 7
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 47 15 32 48 24 24 * 5
Oct 9-13, 2013 47 9 39 48 22 27 0 4
Jul 17-21, 2013 41 10 31 50 23 28 * 9
Jun 12-16, 2013 51 14 37 45 19 26 0 5
Jan 9-13, 2013 47 13 34 46 18 28 * 7
Dec 5-9, 2012 48 11 37 47 23 25 1 4
Sep 12-16, 2012 53 21 32 40 18 22 * 7
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 47 14 33 45 21 24 * 8
Mar 7-11, 2012 49 14 36 43 18 25 * 7
Jan 11-16, 2012 43 13 29 51 23 28 * 7
Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 46 13 32 45 19 26 * 9
Aug 17-21, 2011 43 9 34 50 21 29 * 7
Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011 48 14 34 45 18 27 * 6
Feb 2-7, 2011 47 13 35 46 17 29 * 6
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 50 13 36 44 20 24 * 7
July 1-5, 2010 44 12 31 45 22 23 * 11
April 1-5, 2010 38 9 29 52 27 25 * 9
Mar 18-21, 2010 40 8 32 49 25 24 * 11
Feb 3-9, 2010 48 9 39 44 17 27 * 8
Aug 20-27, 2009 48 11 37 43 19 24 * 10
Aug 11-17, 2009 49 12 37 40 16 25 * 10
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009 59 15 44 34 13 21 * 7
Jan 7-11, 2009 62 19 43 32 12 20 * 6
Late October, 2008 57 19 38 33 15 18 * 10
Mid-September, 2008 55 18 37 39 14 25 * 6
August, 2008 57 16 41 37 13 24 * 6
Late May, 2008 57 14 43 37 14 23 * 6
July, 2007 51 13 38 41 14 27 0 8
Early January, 2007 54 15 39 35 12 23 * 11
Late October, 2006 53 13 40 36 11 25 * 11
July, 2006 47 13 34 44 13 31 2 7
April, 2006 47 12 35 42 14 28 * 11
February, 2006 48 14 34 44 17 27 0 8
Late October, 2005 49 14 35 41 15 26 * 10
July, 2005 50 15 35 41 14 27 * 9
June, 2005 52 12 40 39 13 26 * 9
December, 2004 53 13 40 41 14 27 * 6
June, 2004 54 12 42 36 11 25 0 10
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Q.A15 CONTINUED...

(voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of
Early February, 2004 58 14 44 37 9 28 *
June, 2003 54 11 43 38 10 28 0
April, 2003 57 13 44 36 11 25 *
December, 2002 54 15 39 37 10 27 *
July, 2001 58 18 40 34 10 24 *
January, 2001 60 18 42 30 9 21 1
September, 2000 (RVs) 60 16 44 35 12 23 *
August, 1999 59 14 45 37 9 28 *
February, 1999 58 11 47 37 11 26 0
January, 1999 55 14 41 38 12 26 0
Early December, 1998 59 18 41 34 10 24 0
Early October, 1998 (RVs) 56 11 45 38 9 29 *
Early September, 1998 60 13 47 33 8 25 *
March, 1998 58 15 43 36 10 26 *
August, 1997 52 11 41 42 10 32 0
June, 1997 61 10 51 33 8 25 *
January, 1997 60 13 47 35 7 28 *
October, 1995 49 9 40 48 11 37 0
December, 1994 50 13 37 44 13 31 *
July, 1994 62 13 49 34 7 27 *
May, 1993 57 14 43 34 9 25 0
July, 1992 61 17 44 33 9 24 *

NO QUESTIONS 16-24, 28-29, 31-35
QUESTIONS 25-27, 30 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

RANDOMIZE Q.A36 AND Q.A37

ASK ALL:

Now I have a few questions about the political parties...
[First]

(voL.)
Can't rate/
Ref

OV PLPAATWUOOTOOONONNUDRAUTOOKLOWON U

Q.A36 The Republican Party. Do you think the Republican Party [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] or not?

a. Is too extreme

Jun 8-18, 2017

Apr 5-11, 2017

Mar 17-26, 2016

Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015

Feb 18-22, 2015

Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014

Jul 17-21, 2013

Feb 13-18, 2013
Please tell me whether you think each of the
following descriptions applies or does not apply to
the Republican Party ... too extreme

CNN/Gallup: February, 1999

b. Has high ethical standards
Jun 8-18, 2017
Apr 5-11, 2017

Yes

54
52
54
54
50
52
48
52

56

41
45

www.pewresearch.org

No

43
45
42
41
46
43
46
42

42

55
52

(VOL.)
DK/Ref

ugounpbrhunhnNnb

w b



5
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q.A36 TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED...
(voL.)
Yes No  DK/Ref
TREND FOR COMPARISON
Do you think each of the following
descriptions applies or does not apply to
the Republican Party ... Has high ethical standards

CNN/ORC: October, 2006 46 52 2
C. Is too willing to cut government programs, even when
they work
Jun 8-18, 2017 64 31 5
Sep 16-0Oct 4, 2015 59 34 7
Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014 57 35 8
d. Cares about the middle class
Jun 8-18, 2017 42 56 3
Mar 17-26, 2016 43 53 3
Feb 18-22, 2015 43 54 3
Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014 42 54 4

RANDOMIZE Q.A36 AND Q.A37

ASK ALL:

[Now thinking about...]

Q.A37 The Democratic Party. Do you think the Democratic Party [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] or not?

(voL.)
Yes No  DK/Ref
a. Is too extreme
Jun 8-18, 2017 45 52 3
Apr 5-11, 2017 40 57 3
Mar 17-26, 2016 37 59 4
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 39 56 5
Feb 18-22, 2015 36 59 4
Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014 39 56 5
Jul 17-21, 2013 41 54 5
Feb 13-18, 2013 39 56 6
TREND FOR COMPARISON
Please tell me whether you think each of the
following descriptions applies or does not apply to
the Democratic Party ... too extreme
CNN/Gallup: February, 1999 39 57 3
b. Has high ethical standards
Jun 8-18, 2017 44 52 4
Apr 5-11, 2017 49 48 3
TREND FOR COMPARISON
Do you think each of the following descriptions applies
or does not apply to the Democratic Party ...
Has high ethical standards
CNN/ORC: October, 2006 49 46 5
C. Too often sees government as the only way to solve
problems
Jun 8-18, 2017 61 35 4
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 59 36 5
Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014 59 35 6
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Q.A37 CONTINUED...

(voL.)
Yes No DK/Ref
d. Cares about the middle class
Jun 8-18, 2017 57 41 2
Mar 17-26, 2016 61 36 3
Feb 18-22, 2015 60 38 2
Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014 57 38 4

NO QUESTIONS 38-39, 41-49, 52-61, 63-76, 79-125, 130-142, 144-167
QUESTIONS 40, 50-51, 62, 77-78, 126-129, 143 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?

ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9):

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?

(voL.) (voL.)
No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem

Jun 8-18, 2017 24 30 40 3 1 2 17 18

Apr 5-11, 2017 24 31 42 2 1 * 17 20

Feb 7-12, 2017 23 34 37 3 1 2 15 18

Jan 4-9, 2017 25 28 41 4 * 1 18 19

Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 24 33 35 5 1 3 15 16

Oct 20-25, 2016 26 33 36 3 * 2 15 17

Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 27 32 33 5 * 3 11 16

Aug 9-16, 2016 27 32 35 2 1 2 13 16

Jun 15-26, 2016 24 33 37 4 1 2 16 16

Yearly Totals

2016 25.4 32.0 36.5 3.4 .5 2.2 14.6 17.0
2015 23.7 30.4 40.1 3.6 4 1.8 16.4 17.3
2014 23.2 31.5 39.5 3.1 7 2.0 16.2 16.5
2013 23.9 32.1 38.3 2.9 .5 2.2 16.0 16.0
2012 24.7 32.6 36.4 3.1 .5 2.7 144 16.1
2011 24.3 32.3 37.4 3.1 4 2.5 15.7 15.6
2010 25.2 32.7 35.2 3.6 4 2.8 145 14.1
2009 23.9 34.4 35.1 3.4 4 2.8 13.1 15.7
2008 25.7 36.0 31.5 3.6 3 3.0 10.6 15.2
2007 25.3 32.9 34.1 4.3 4 2.9 10.9 17.0
2006 27.8 33.1 30.9 4.4 3 3.4 10.5 15.1
2005 29.3 32.8 30.2 4.5 3 2.8 10.3 14.9
2004 30.0 33.5 29.5 3.8 4 3.0 11.7 13.4
2003 30.3 31.5 30.5 4.8 .5 2.5 12.0 12.6
2002 30.4 31.4 29.8 5.0 .7 2.7 12.4 11.6
2001 29.0 33.2 29.5 5.2 .6 2.6 11.9 11.6
2001 Post-Sept 11 30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6 3.6 11.7 9.4
2001 Pre-Sept 11 27.3 34.4 30.9 5.1 .6 1.7 12.1 135
2000 28.0 33.4 29.1 5.5 .5 3.6 11.6 11.7
1999 26.6 33.5 33.7 3.9 .5 1.9 13.0 14.5
1998 27.9 33.7 31.1 4.6 4 2.3 11.6 13.1
1997 28.0 33.4 32.0 4.0 4 2.3 12.2 141
1996 28.9 33.9 31.8 3.0 4 2.0 12.1 14.9
1995 31.6 30.0 33.7 2.4 .6 1.3 15.1 135
1994 30.1 31.5 33.5 1.3 -- 3.6 13.7 12.2
1993 27.4 33.6 34.2 4.4 1.5 2.9 11.5 14.9
1992 27.6 33.7 34.7 1.5 0 2.5 12.6 16.5
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PARTY/PARTYLN CONTINUED...

1991
1990
1989
1987

(VOL.) (VOL.)

No Other (VOL.)

Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref
30.9 31.4 33.2 0 1.4 3.0
30.9 33.2 29.3 1.2 1.9 3.4
33 33 34 -- -- --
26 35 39 -- -- --

QUESTIONS 168-169 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

10.8

Key to Pew Research trends noted in the topline:

(V)

Pew Research Center/USA Today polls
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